No.A.11011/1/2019-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Dated Khawzawl, the 23^{trd} October, 2023

CORRIGENDUM

Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl District advertisement (no.1 of 2023-2024) No.A.11011/1/2019-DC(KZL), dt 18.09.2023 hmanga driver post 2 (pahnih) Provisional Employee lak tur tihchhuah ah khan Dilna Form hi **31st October**, **2023** thleng a thehluh theih ang.

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl **Khawzawl the 23**rd October, 2023

Memo No.H.11011/1/2019-DC(KZL):

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Govt of Mizoram, GAD for information.
- 2. DIPRO, Information & Public Relations Department, Khawzawl District. He is requested to publish the advertisement in 3 (three) leading local newspaper for 3 (three) consecutive days.
- 3. Station Director, All India Radio for wide publicity.
- 4. Office Notice Board.
- 5. Guard File.

K. Grohlia

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl